# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7404705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTIAN ALLEN TODD	06/08/2022	
JESSE BAKER	06/08/2022	
SCOTT M. ROCKWELL	06/09/2022	
WILLIAM A. YEARSLEY	06/21/2022	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUANTUM CORPORATION
Street Address:	224 AIRPORT PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 550
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17838447

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)635-9686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8586352142

**Email:** jbroder@rbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROEDER & BRODER LLP / JAMES P. BRODER

Address Line 1: 13400 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY.

Address Line 2: SUITE 155

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11198.169	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES P. BRODER	
SIGNATURE:	/James P. Broder/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2022	
	·	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 060333 FRAME: 0811

507357783

source=Assignment\_11198\_169\_6\_28\_22#page1.tif
source=Assignment\_11198\_169\_6\_28\_22#page2.tif
source=Assignment\_11198\_169\_6\_28\_22#page3.tif
source=Assignment\_11198\_169\_6\_28\_22#page4.tif
source=Assignment\_11198\_169\_6\_28\_22#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 060333 FRAME: 0812 Attorney Docket No. 11198.169

### **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNORS: Christian Allen Todd

Jesse Baker

Scott M. Rockwell William A. Yearsley

ASSIGNEE: QUANTUM CORPORATION

224 Airport Parkway, Suite 550

San Jose, CA 95110

STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE: CA

TITLE: REDUCED FORM FACTOR, HIGH-DENSITY, FRONT-ACCESS

ONLY AUTOMATED TAPE LIBRARY

<u>ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.</u>: 11198.169 <u>APPLICATION NO.</u>: 17/838,447 FILING DATE: June 13, 2022

TITLE:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: APPLICATION NO.: FILING DATE:

Assignors are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the attorney docket number and title listed above. The application number assigned by the USPTO and filing date of the invention are as shown. If the Application number and filing date are not indicated above, the undersigned hereby authorizes the appointed attorney to add the filing date, the serial number of said Application, as well as any further information (that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with applicable legal requirements) to this document for submission and recordation of this document.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assign), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including as a divisional, continuation-in-whole or continuation-in-part, or as a application claiming priority from a provisional application); or any application upon which the Application is based in whole or in part.

PATENT REEL: 060333 FRAME: 0813

Assignors further agree that such Assignors and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment aid transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

In the event this assignment should need to be used in lieu of a Declaration for a Utility or Design Application under 37 CFR §1.63, the above-named inventor/inventors declare:

- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application;
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

	Assignor hereby executes this inst	rument on the date set forth below.
Date:	6/8/72	Christian Allen Todd
Date:	-	Jesse Baker
		Jesse Dakei
Date:		
		Scott Rockwell
Date:		
		Alex Yearsley
*end c	of document*	

Assignment Page 2

Assignors further agree that such Assignors and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment aid transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

In the event this assignment should need to be used in lieu of a Declaration for a Utility or Design Application under 37 CFR §1.63, the above-named inventor/inventors declare:

- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application;
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	
	Christian Allen Todd
Date: <u>6/8/2022</u>	Jesse Baker
Date:	Scott M. Rockwell
Date:	
*end of document*	William A. Yearsley
CT (3.4 C.C.) L3C.4.1.1(ST) 5 C	

Assignment Page 2

Assignors further agree that such Assignors and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment aid transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

In the event this assignment should need to be used in lieu of a Declaration for a Utility or Design Application under 37 CFR §1.63, the above-named inventor/inventors declare:

- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application;
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	
	Christian Allen Todd
Date:	
	Jesse Baker
Date: 6/9/22	Total Valuel
	Scott M. Řockwell
Date:	***************************************
	William A. Yearsley
*end of document*	

Assignment Page 2

Assignors further agree that such Assignors and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment aid transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

In the event this assignment should need to be used in lieu of a Declaration for a Utility or Design Application under 37 CFR §1.63, the above-named inventor/inventors declare:

- · The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application;
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +			33 	
				Christian Allen Todd	
Date:				Jesse Baker	
Date:				Scott M. Kockwell	
Date:	21-	<u>- Julu-</u> z	022		)
ب المناسعة		na di Palana Na di Walio		William A. Yearsfey	

Assignment Page 2

> PATENT REEL: 060333 FRAME: 0817